

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin Code-713214

No. 248

Dated: 27-05-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that a student interaction program regarding '*KNOW YOUR CAMPUS' (Phase III)* along with photography exhibition on '*Wildlife through Lenses*' will be organized by the College Campus Environmental Sub-committee on 30.05.2024 to introduce the rich faunal diversity of Durgapur Government College Campus among the students. The program will be organized on Google meet platform from 11 AM to 12 PM.

The details of the photography exhibition are given in the flyer attached herewith with this notice. Google Meet link to join the event is given below

https://meet.google.com/gnm-iraj-egq

All are requested to join the event and make it a grand success.



Principal Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- All Departments
- All faculty
- Coordinator, IQAC, Durgapur Government College
- Secretary, Teachers' Council, Durgapur Government College
- Uploading to college website
- Notice Book, office of the Principal